Vertical Hanger Splice Plates
• (*) Insert         or
• Design load is 1500 lbs/pair.
Safety Factor of 2.5
• Furnished in pairs.
• Hole size: 9/16” (14mm)
for 1/2” threaded rod.
Catalog No. Outside 'A'
Cable Tray Ht. in. mm
9(*)-8224 4" 2.84 85.34
9(*)-8225 5" 3.73 110.74
9(*)-8226 6" 4.84 136.14
9(*)-8227 7" 5.84 161.54
Underfloor Support (U-Bolts not included)
Cantilever Bracket
Catalog No. Uniform Load Tray Width 'A'
lbs kN in. mm in. mm
B297-12 1660 7.37 6 & 9 152 & 229 12 305
B297-18 1100 4.88 12 305 18 457
B297-24 835 3.71 18 457 24 610
B297-30 625 2.78 24 610 30 762
B297-36 550 2.44 30 762 36 914
B297-42 465 2.06 36 914 42 1067
Cantilever Bracket
Catalog No. Uniform Load Tray Width 'A'
lbs kN in. mm in. mm
B409-12 960 4.27 6 & 9 152 & 229 12 305
B409-18 640 2.84 12 305 18 457
B409-24 480 2.13 18 457 24 610
Heavy Duty Hold-Down Bracket
• Design load is 2000 lbs/pair.
• Two bolt design.
• Sold in pairs.
• 3/8" cable tray attachment hardware provided.
• 1/2" support attachment
hardware not provided.
• (*) Insert         or
• Recommended for the
support of vertical trays.
Catalog No.      9(*)-1241
A
Finishes available:                  or
Safety Load Factor 2.5
A
A
7"
(178mm)
A
Finish available: ZN
Safety Load Factor 2.5
U-Bolt Size Fits Pipe O.D.
B501-3/4 .841 - 1.050
B501-1 1.051 - 1.315
B501-11/4 1.316 - 1.660
B501-11/2 1.661 - 1.900
B501-2 1.901 - 2.375
B501-21/2 2.376 - 2.875
• Order properly sized U-Bolts
separately.
Catalog No. Uniform Load Tray Width 'A'
lbs kN in. mm in. mm
B409UF-12 800 3.55 6 & 9 152 & 229 12 305
B409UF-21 450 2.00 12 & 18 305 & 457 21 533
Finishes available:                  or
Safety Load Factor 2.5
S
eries 2, 3, 4, &
 5 S
teel
ZN GRN HDG
ZN GRN HDG
ZN
ZN
Heavy Duty Hold-Down Bracket
• Design load is 4000 lbs/pair.
• Four bolt design.
• Sold in pairs.
• 3/8" cable tray attachment
hardware provided
• 1/2" support attachment
hardware not provided.
• (*) Insert         or
• Recommended for the
support of vertical trays.
Catalog No.    9(*)-1242
ZN
Green = Fastest shipped items         Black = Normal lead-time items         Red = Normally long lead-time items
G
G
G
HST-18
Series 2, 3, 4, & 5 Steel - Accessories
Cable Tray Systems